Saint Martin's (8-2,2-0 Great Northwest) -vs- Weber St. (3-7,0-0 Big Sky)

12/10/22 at Dee Events Center, Ogden, UT

Date: 12/10/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z'JEL%EZB%Z:T%g Saint Martin's 26 32 58
Site: Dee Events Center, Ogden, UT Weber St. 40 42 82
Referees: Derek Anganes, Michael Cheatham, Chad Shepherd
Saint Martin's 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Thompson,Tyke * 25 3-8 3-6 0-1 0-5 5 2 0 3 1 1 9
32 Alcindor,Shakeem =3 20 3-8 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 2 1 0 7
13  Stokes,Nathaniel * 27 2-4 1-2 1-2 3-2 5 3 1 0 0 0 6
11 Nielsen-Skinner,Jaden - 30 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 1 5
05 Greeley,Kyle * 24  1-6 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 5
00 Bunn,Branden 24  4-7 2-4 2-4 1-2 3 2 3 4 0 1 12
03 Haffner,Christian 19 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
14  Sipe,Hunter 14 2-8 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 6
22 Owens,Devin 2 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
04  Spencer,Champ 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
10 Lenker,Marcus 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Ilic,Veljko 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-55 11-30 7-13 10-19 29 20 9 18 2 5 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-27 29.63 % 6-16 37.50 % 4-8 50.00 %
Second Half 12-28 42.86 % 5-14 35.71 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 20-55 36.4 % 11-30 36.7 % 7-13 53.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0
Weber St. 82
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Verplancken,Steven * 34 6-11 5-7 4-4 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 1 21
02 Jones,Dillon & 31 5-11 1-4 2-3 0-11 11 2 3 5 0 2 13
04 Koehler,Dyson * 19 2-4 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 6
10 Dinwiddie,Keith = 17  2-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 1 4
20 Tew,Alex * 17 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 3 2 1 0 1 3
24  Ballard,Junior 22 5-6 3-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 15
03  Cunningham,KJ 19 4-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 0 9
21  Rouzan,Daniel 8 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
00 Porter,Zahir 20 1-5 1-1 2-2 0-5 5 1 3 0 1 0 5
30 Jordan,Louie 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
32 Tamba,Handje 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-55 12-24 14-17 9-28 37 19 16 17 1 7 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28 42.86 % 9-17 52.94 % 7-8 87.50 %
Second Half 16-27 59.26 % 3-7 42.86 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 28-55 50.9 % 12-24 50.0 % 14-17 82.4 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Saint Martin's

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Weber St.

TURNOVER by GREELEY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, TYKE
MISS 3PTR by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM

GOOD 3PTR by GREELEY,KYLE
ASSIST by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM

MISS JUMPER by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM(in the paint)

STEAL by THOMPSON,TYKE

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TYKE(in the paint)

FOUL by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE

REBOUND DEF by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM
MISS JUMPER by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM

MISS JUMPER by GREELEY,KYLE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STOKES,NATHANIEL
SUB OUT by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM
SUB IN by BUNN,BRANDEN

SUB IN by ILIC,VELIKO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by ILIC,VELIKO

TURNOVER by ILIC,VELIKO
FOUL by ILIC,VELIKO

GOOD JUMPER by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE

MISS 3PTR by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE

FOUL by ILIC,VELIKO

SUB OUT by GREELEY,KYLE
SUB OUT by ILIC,VELIKO

SUB IN by HAFFNER,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by SIPE,HUNTER

19:43
19:27
19:27
19:06

18:44
18:32
18:13

17:47

17:37
17:29
17:29
17:24
17:17
17:02

16:42

16:31

16:08
16:01
16:01
16:01
16:01
16:01
16:01
16:01
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:33
15:33
15:17
15:17
15:17
15:14
14:42
14:27

14:18
14:15
14:15
14:15
14:15
14:15
14:15
14:15

0-3

3-3

3-5

3-8

3-11

5-11
5-14

H 3 GOOD 3PTR by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN
ASSIST by TEW,ALEX

STEAL by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN
MISS 3PTR by KOEHLER,DYSON

REBOUND DEF by KOEHLER,DYSON
TURNOVER by DINWIDDIE,KEITH

H2 GOOD DUNK by KOEHLER,DYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DILLON
TURNOVER by JONES,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by KOEHLER,DYSON

MISS 3PTR by DINWIDDIE,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by TEW,ALEX
H5 GOOD 3PTR by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN
ASSIST by KOEHLER,DYSON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DILLON
TURNOVER by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN
SUB OUT by DINWIDDIE,KEITH

SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,K]J

FOUL by JONES,DILLON

SUB OUT by KOEHLER,DYSON
SUB IN by PORTER,ZAHIR

SUB OUT by TEW,ALEX
SUB IN by TAMBA,HANDJE

H8 GOOD 3PTR by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,KJ

H 6

H9 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DILLON
ASSIST by PORTER,ZAHIR

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DILLON

SUB OUT by TAMBA,HANDIJE
SUB IN by BALLARD,JUNIOR



REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, TYKE

MISS JUMPER by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE(in the paint)

FOUL by HAFFNER,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by SIPE,HUNTER

FOUL by THOMPSON,TYKE
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,TYKE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON, TYKE
SUB IN by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM

BLOCK by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM

REBOUND DEF by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM

GOOD 3PTR by HAFFNER,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE
SUB IN by GREELEY,KYLE

MISS FT by SIPE,HUNTER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SIPE,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by GREELEY,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by GREELEY,KYLE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GREELEY,KYLE

SUB OUT by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM
SUB IN by SPENCER,CHAMP

SUB IN by STOKES,NATHANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by BUNN,BRANDEN

GOOD 3PTR by BUNN,BRANDEN

MISS 3PTR by HAFFNER,CHRISTIAN

10:10
10:04
09:42
09:33
09:25
09:25

5-17 H12
5-20 H 15
8-20 H12
8-22 H14
9-22 H13
9-25 H 16
12-25 H 13
15-25 H 10
15-27 H12

MISS LAYUP by JONES,DILLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DILLON

GOOD 3PTR by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ZAHIR
GOOD 3PTR by BALLARD,JUNIOR
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,KJ

SUB OUT by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN
SUB IN by TEW,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by TEW,ALEX(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,JUNIOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by TEW,ALEX
FOUL by CUNNINGHAM,KJ

SUB OUT by JONES,DILLON
SUB IN by KOEHLER,DYSON

FOUL by TEW,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,KJ

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JUNIOR
GOOD 3PTR by BALLARD,JUNIOR
ASSIST by PORTER,ZAHIR

FOUL by TEW,ALEX

SUB OUT by TEW,ALEX
SUB IN by ROUZAN,DANIEL

FOUL by KOEHLER,DYSON
TURNOVER by KOEHLER,DYSON
SUB OUT by PORTER,ZAHIR

SUB OUT by KOEHLER,DYSON
SUB IN by JONES,DILLON

SUB IN by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN
FOUL by CUNNINGHAM,KJ

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,KJ
SUB IN by DINWIDDIE,KEITH

GOOD LAYUP by DINWIDDIE,KEITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DILLON

FOUL by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN
TURNOVER by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN



MISS JUMPER by BUNN,BRANDEN(in the paint) 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN

08:55 MISS 3PTR by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by HAFFNER,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER by SIPE,HUNTER 08:47
SUB OUT by BUNN,BRANDEN 08:47
SUB OUT by HAFFNER,CHRISTIAN 08:47
SUB OUT by SIPE,HUNTER 08:47
SUB IN by THOMPSON, TYKE 08:47
SUB IN by GREELEY,KYLE 08:47
SUB IN by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE 08:47
08:28 MISS JUMPER by DINWIDDIE,KEITH
REBOUND DEF by STOKES,NATHANIEL ==
GOOD 3PTR by STOKES,NATHANIEL(fastbreak) 08:20 18-27 HO9
ASSIST by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE ==
FOUL by STOKES,NATHANIEL 07:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
07:58 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by ROUZAN,DANIEL
07:58 18-29 H 11 GOOD FT by ROUZAN,DANIEL
TURNOVER by GREELEY,KYLE 07:34

07:20 MISS JUMPER by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STOKES,NATHANIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON, TYKE 07:10 21-29 H8
ASSIST by GREELEY,KYLE --

06:50 FOUL by BALLARD,JUNIOR
06:50 TURNOVER by BALLARD,JUNIOR
06:50 SUB OUT by BALLARD,JUNIOR
06:50 SUB IN by PORTER,ZAHIR
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TYKE 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:17 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,ZAHIR
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, TYKE --
TURNOVER by THOMPSON, TYKE 06:11
FOUL by STOKES,NATHANIEL 05:51
05:51 MISS FT by JONES,DILLON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:51 SUB OUT by ROUZAN,DANIEL
05:51 SUB IN by TAMBA,HANDJE
SUB OUT by THOMPSON, TYKE 05:51
SUB IN by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM 05:51
05:51 21-30 H9 GOOD FT by JONES,DILLON
05:51 SUB OUT by JONES,DILLON
05:51 SUB IN by KOEHLER,DYSON
MISS JUMPER by GREELEY,KYLE 05:23
= REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ZAHIR
05:16 MISS 3PTR by KOEHLER,DYSON
REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE =
MISS 3PTR by GREELEY,KYLE 05:09
= REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ZAHIR
04:41 MISS LAYUP by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM =
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CHAMP 04:12
= REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,HANDJE
03:58 MISS LAYUP by DINWIDDIE,KEITH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KOEHLER,DYSON
03:42 MISS JUMPER by TAMBA,HANDJE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE =
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CHAMP 03:33
REBOUND OFF by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:29
03:29 SUB OUT by DINWIDDIE,KEITH

03:29 SUB OUT by TAMBA,HANDIJE



SUB OUT by SPENCER,CHAMP
SUB OUT by GREELEY,KYLE

SUB OUT by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM
SUB IN by BUNN,BRANDEN

SUB IN by HAFFNER,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by SIPE,HUNTER

FOUL by SIPE,HUNTER
TURNOVER by SIPE,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by BUNN,BRANDEN

GOOD FT by BUNN,BRANDEN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by BUNN,BRANDEN(fastbreak)

FOUL by SIPE,HUNTER

GOOD JUMPER by SIPE,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUNN,BRANDEN

GOOD FT by BUNN,BRANDEN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by BUNN,BRANDEN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by STOKES,NATHANIEL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SIPE,HUNTER
REBOUND OFF by STOKES,NATHANIEL
MISS 3PTR by BUNN,BRANDEN

REBOUND DEF by SIPE,HUNTER

MISS FT by STOKES,NATHANIEL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAFFNER,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by GREELEY,KYLE

GOOD FT by STOKES,NATHANIEL (fastbreak)
FOUL by STOKES,NATHANIEL

00:00

22-30

22-31
22-32
24-32

25-32

25-35

26-35

26-36
26-37

26-40

H8

H9
H 10
H8

H7

H9

H 10
H11

SUB IN by JONES,DILLON
SUB IN by BALLARD,JUNIOR

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DILLON

FOUL by KOEHLER,DYSON

SUB OUT by KOEHLER,DYSON
SUB IN by JORDAN,LOUIE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DILLON

GOOD FT by BALLARD,JUNIOR
GOOD FT by BALLARD,JUNIOR

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DILLON

FOUL by JORDAN,LOUIE

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ZAHIR
GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,ZAHIR
ASSIST by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DILLON
TURNOVER by JONES,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DILLON
MISS 3PTR by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN

FOUL by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN

SUB OUT by JORDAN,LOUIE
SUB IN by KOEHLER,DYSON

GOOD FT by PORTER,ZAHIR

GOOD FT by PORTER,ZAHIR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KOEHLER,DYSON

SUB OUT by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN
SUB IN by DINWIDDIE,KEITH

SUB IN by JORDAN,LOUIE

GOOD 3PTR by BALLARD,JUNIOR
ASSIST by JORDAN,LOUIE

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Saint Martin's

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Weber St.

SUB OUT by BUNN,BRANDEN

SUB OUT by SIPE,HUNTER

SUB IN by THOMPSON, TYKE

SUB IN by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM

MISS JUMPER by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON, TYKE

ASSIST by STOKES,NATHANIEL

STEAL by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON, TYKE

REBOUND OFF by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE

GOOD 3PTR by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE

TURNOVER by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE

TURNOVER by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE

FOUL by THOMPSON,TYKE

BLOCK by THOMPSON,TYKE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, TYKE

MISS LAYUP by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM(in the paint)

FOUL by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM
TURNOVER by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM

MISS JUMPER by GREELEY,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM
GOOD LAYUP by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GREELEY,KYLE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GREELEY,KYLE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM

20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

29-40

32-40
32-42

32-43
32-44

34-44
34-46

35-46
36-46
36-48

36-51

H11

H8
H 10

H11
H 12

H 10
H 12

H11
H 10
H 12

SUB OUT by PORTER,ZAHIR

SUB OUT by BALLARD,JUNIOR
SUB OUT by JORDAN,LOUIE

SUB IN by KOEHLER,DYSON

SUB IN by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN
SUB IN by TEW,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DILLON
TURNOVER by JONES,DILLON

TURNOVER by DINWIDDIE,KEITH

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DILLON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DINWIDDIE,KEITH
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,KJ
TURNOVER by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DILLON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEW,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by TEW,ALEX

GOOD FT by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN(fastbreak)
FOUL by CUNNINGHAM,KJ

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,KJ
SUB IN by PORTER,ZAHIR

FOUL by TEW,ALEX
TURNOVER by TEW,ALEX
SUB OUT by TEW,ALEX

SUB IN by BALLARD,JUNIOR

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DILLON(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOEHLER,DYSON
FOUL by PORTER,ZAHIR

GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,JUNIOR(in the paint)

STEAL by KOEHLER,DYSON

GOOD 3PTR by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JONES,DILLON



GOOD LAYUP by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM(in the paint) 13:21 38-51 H 13
ASSIST by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE --

12:57 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,ZAHIR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by STOKES,NATHANIEL 12:57
SUB OUT by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM 12:57
SUB IN by BUNN,BRANDEN 12:57
SUB IN by HAFFNER,CHRISTIAN 12:57

12:46 38-54 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by KOEHLER,DYSON
-- ASSIST by BALLARD,JUNIOR
MISS 3PTR by HAFFNER,CHRISTIAN 12:31
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DILLON
12:21 38-56 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DILLON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PORTER,ZAHIR

GOOD 3PTR by HAFFNER,CHRISTIAN 12:11 41-56 H 15
ASSIST by BUNN,BRANDEN --
11:47 TURNOVER by JONES,DILLON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47
SUB OUT by THOMPSON, TYKE 11:47
SUB OUT by GREELEY,KYLE 11:47
SUB IN by SPENCER,CHAMP 11:47
SUB IN by SIPE,HUNTER 11:47
FOUL by BUNN,BRANDEN 11:26
TURNOVER by BUNN,BRANDEN 11:26
FOUL by SPENCER,CHAMP 11:15
11:15 MISS FT by KOEHLER,DYSON

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:15 41-57 H 16 GOOD FT by KOEHLER,DYSON

11:15 SUB OUT by KOEHLER,DYSON
11:15 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,KJ
MISS JUMPER by SIPE,HUNTER(in the paint) 10:50
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DILLON
10:41 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,ZAHIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIPE,HUNTER --
MISS 3PTR by HAFFNER,CHRISTIAN 10:36
REBOUND OFF by BUNN,BRANDEN --
MISS 3PTR by SIPE,HUNTER 10:27
REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,CHAMP --
10:24 FOUL by BALLARD,JUNIOR
MISS JUMPER by SIPE,HUNTER(in the paint) 10:10
10:10 BLOCK by PORTER,ZAHIR

REBOUND OFF by SIPE,HUNTER --
MISS JUMPER by SIPE,HUNTER(in the paint) 10:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:03 SUB OUT by PORTER,ZAHIR

10:03 SUB IN by TEW,ALEX
SUB OUT by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE 10:03
SUB IN by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM 10:03
TURNOVER by BUNN,BRANDEN 10:00

10:00 STEAL by BALLARD,JUNIOR

09:32 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DILLON

-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,K]J

09:16 TURNOVER by JONES,DILLON
STEAL by SIPE,HUNTER 09:16
TURNOVER by SPENCER,CHAMP 09:12
FOUL by BUNN,BRANDEN 08:55

08:40 41-59 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,KJ
TURNOVER by SPENCER,CHAMP 08:17

08:17 STEAL by JONES,DILLON

08:12 41-61 H 20 GOOD DUNK by JONES,DILLON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by SPENCER,CHAMP 08:12

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:12



SUB OUT by SPENCER,CHAMP
SUB OUT by SIPE,HUNTER
SUB IN by THOMPSON, TYKE
SUB IN by GREELEY,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAFFNER,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM

REBOUND DEF by GREELEY,KYLE

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,TYKE

TURNOVER by BUNN,BRANDEN

GOOD JUMPER by BUNN,BRANDEN

STEAL by BUNN,BRANDEN

MISS FT by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GREELEY,KYLE
SUB IN by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE
GOOD FT by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM

SUB OUT by ALCINDOR,SHAKEEM
SUB IN by STOKES,NATHANIEL

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, TYKE
GOOD JUMPER by BUNN,BRANDEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BUNN,BRANDEN

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TYKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STOKES,NATHANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by STOKES,NATHANIEL(in the paint)
FOUL by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

41-62
43-62
43-64

43-65

43-68

43-70
45-70

46-70

48-70
48-72

48-74

50-74

50-75
50-76

H 21
H 19
H 21

H 22

H 25

H 27
H 25

H 24

H 22
H 24

H 26

H 24

H 25
H 26

GOOD FT by JONES,DILLON(fastbreak)

GOOD DUNK by TEW,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by BALLARD,JUNIOR

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JUNIOR
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,KJ
REBOUND OFF by TEW,ALEX

GOOD FT by TEW,ALEX

MISS FT by TEW,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BALLARD,JUNIOR

FOUL by JONES,DILLON

STEAL by TEW,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,KJ
ASSIST by JONES,DILLON

STEAL by JONES,DILLON
GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,KJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEW,ALEX
TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM,KJ

FOUL by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN

SUB OUT by JONES,DILLON
SUB IN by KOEHLER,DYSON

SUB OUT by TEW,ALEX
SUB IN by JORDAN,LOUIE

MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,LOUIE

GOOD JUMPER by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BALLARD,JUNIOR

SUB IN by PORTER,ZAHIR

GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,KJ](in the paint)

SUB OUT by KOEHLER,DYSON

SUB IN by ROUZAN,DANIEL

GOOD FT by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN
GOOD FT by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN
SUB OUT by VERPLANCKEN,STEVEN



GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON, TYKE
ASSIST by BUNN,BRANDEN

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON, TYKE

SUB OUT by HAFFNER,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by NIELSEN-SKINNER,JADE
SUB IN by LENKER,MARCUS

SUB IN by OWENS,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by OWENS,DEVIN

STEAL by OWENS,DEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by THOMPSON, TYKE
REBOUND OFF by STOKES,NATHANIEL
SUB OUT by THOMPSON, TYKE

SUB IN by SIPE,HUNTER

TURNOVER by BUNN,BRANDEN

GOOD 3PTR by SIPE,HUNTER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BUNN,BRANDEN

MISS 3PTR by STOKES,NATHANIEL

03:12
03:01

02:43
02:36
02:30
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:05
01:57
01:48
01:41
01:41
01:34
01:17
01:17
01:04
01:04
01:01
01:01
00:48
00:48

00:43
00:37
00:13
00:11

53-76 H23

53-78 H25

53-80 H 27

55-80 H 25

55-82 H 27
58-82 H 24

SUB IN by DINWIDDIE,KEITH

MISS JUMPER by PORTER,ZAHIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROUZAN,DANIEL
GOOD LAYUP by ROUZAN,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ZAHIR
SUB OUT by PORTER,ZAHIR
SUB IN by TAMBA,HANDJE

MISS JUMPER by DINWIDDIE,KEITH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROUZAN,DANIEL
GOOD LAYUP by ROUZAN,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DINWIDDIE,KEITH

TURNOVER by DINWIDDIE,KEITH

FOUL by JORDAN,LOUIE
TURNOVER by JORDAN,LOUIE
FOUL by JORDAN,LOUIE

STEAL by DINWIDDIE,KEITH

GOOII)) LAYUP by DINWIDDIE,KEITH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TURNOVER by ROUZAN,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by DINWIDDIE,KEITH



